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Title: (1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Debora Kyle, Customer Service
Specialist, Grade 510N, $17.111 hourly in the Div. of LexCall, effective April 4, 2022;
(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jermaine Harris, Equipment Operator
Sr., Grade 512N, $17.048 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 11, 2022;
(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Tamara Hernandez-Serrano, Equipment
Operator, Grade 510N, $17.352 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 18, 2022;
(4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Robert Miller, Public Service Worker Sr.,
Grade 509N, $15.864 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 11, 2022;
(5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Eddie Martin, Public Service Worker Sr.,
Grade 509N, $15.437 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 11, 2022;
(6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Christopher Cummins, Engineering
Technician Principal, Grade 518N, $27.683 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective March 28,
2022;
(7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jeffinisha Cobb, Billing Specialist, Grade
516N, $22.083 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective April 25, 2022;
(8) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Samuel Futia, Engineering Technician
Sr., Grade 516N, $23.882 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective April 11, 2022;
(9) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Adam Daugherty, Treatment Plant
Operator, Grade 515N, $21.398 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective April 11, 2022;
(10) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Conner Steele, Arborist Technician,
Grade 515N, $20.500 hourly in the Div. of Environmental Services, effective April 11, 2022;
(11) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Michael Cravens, Managing Attorney,
Grade 534E, $3,953.44 biweekly in the Dept. of Law, effective May 9, 2022;
(12) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Evan Thompson, Attorney Sr., Grade
528E, $2,950.16 biweekly in the Dept. of Law, effective May 9, 2022;
(13) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Mahala Smith, Telecommunicator Sr.,
Grade 517N, $22.831 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective March 14, 2022;
(14) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Ashley Spicer, Telecommunicator Sr.,
Grade 517N, $21.705 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911,effective May 9, 2022;
(15) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Vanessa Israel, Community Reentry
Coordinator, Grade 519E, $1,901.68 biweekly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 11,
2022;
(16) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Tammie Stidham, Administrative
Specialist, Grade 513N, $18.137 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 11, 2022;
(17) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Joshua Roberts, Administrative
Specialist Principal, Grade 518E, $1,811.12 biweekly in the Div. of Police, effective March 28, 2022;
(18) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jason Morgan, Youth Advocacy Officer,
Grade 523E, $2,692.32 biweekly in the Dept. of Social Services, effective April 11, 2022;
(19) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Lindsay Medley, Social Worker Sr.,
Grade 517E, $1,857.76 biweekly in the Div. of Aging and Disability Services, effective April 11, 2022;
(20) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Robert Harris, Public Service Manager,
Grade 521E, $2,496.48 biweekly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective April 25, 2022;
(21) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of William Hamilton, Trades Supervisor,
Grade 518N, $28.000 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective March 28, 2022;
(22) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Janice Williams, Staff Assistant Sr.,
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Grade 510N, $17.111 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective April 4, 2022;
(23) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Shannon Parker, Staff Assistant Sr.,
Grade 510N, $17.500 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective April 11, 2022;
(24) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Amon Trumbo, Public Service Worker
Sr., Grade 509N, $16.763 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective March 28, 2022;
(25) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Scott Bitner, Public Service Worker Sr.,
Grade 509N, $19.067 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective March 28, 2022;
(26) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Keenan Ray, Financial Coordinator,
Grade 516N, $23.000 hourly in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective April 11, 2022;
(27) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Richard Sheehy, Administrative
Specialist, Grade 513N, $18.640 hourly in the Div. of Planning, effective April 11, 2022;
(28) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Kanika Persley, Family Court Services Specialist,
Grade 516N, $24.039 hourly in the Office of Circuit Judges, effective May 16, 2022;
(29) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Eliot Gleeson, Public Works Apprentice, Grade
504N, $15.347 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 4, 2022;
(30) Sworn Reinstatement of Jacob Oliver, Police Officer, Grade 311N, $25.721 hourly in the Div.
of Police, effective March 28, 2022;
(31) Classified Civil Service Voluntary Demotion of Amanda Shaffer, Telecommunicator Sr., Grade
517N, $23.326 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective March 28, 2022;
(32) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment to the Office of the Urban County Council Sharon
Murphy, Aide to Council, Grade 518E, $2,653.92 biweekly in the Office of the Urban County Council,
effective March 29, 2022;
(33) Classified Civil Service Temporary Appointment of James Duff, Public Service Supervisor,
Grade 514N, $21.113 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective March 21, 2022;
(34) Termination of Crystal Hayes, Telecommunicator, Div. of Enhanced 911, effective March 2,
2022;
(35) Termination of Terrance Jackson, Resource Recovery Operator, Div. of Waste Management,
effective March 16, 2022;
(36) Resignation of Charles Napier, Security Officer, Dept. of Public Safety, effective March 20,
2022;
(37) Resignation of Willis Barnett, Public Service Supr., Div. of Water Quality, effective March 11,
2022;
(38) Resignation of Judith Cox, Telecommunicator Sr., Div. of Enhanced 911, effective March 20,
2022;
(39) Resignation of Dawnrisha Talbott, Edu. Program Aide, Div. of Youth Services, March 18, 2022;
(40) Resignation of Calvin Mattox, Police Officer, Div. of Police, effective March 10, 2022;
(41) Resignation of Grace Coy, Planning Tech., Chief Development Officer, effective March 25,
2022;
(42) Resignation of David Walker, Trades Worker Sr., Div. of Streets and Roads, effective March
16, 2022;
(43) Resignation of Matthew DeMent, Police Officer, Div. of Police, effective March 17, 2022;
(44) Resignation of Lucas Shelton, Corrections Officer, Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 8, 2022;
(45) Resignation of Monyreth Thachan, Corrections Officer, Div. of Community Corrections,
effective March 6, 2022;
(46) Resignation of Jeffrey Welch, Resource Recovery Operator, Div. of Waste Management,
effective March 21, 2022;
(47) Resignation of Charles Covington, Public Service Worker, Div. of Waste Mangement, effective
March 13, 2022;
(48) Resignation of Christopher Cooper, Grants Administrative Aide, Div. of Grants and Special
Programs, effective March 10, 2022;
(49) Resignation of Kathryn Porritt, Accountant, Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective
March 11, 2022;
(50) Resignation of John Myles, Corrections Officer, Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 5, 2022;
(51) Resignation of William Whitlock, Skilled Trades Worker Sr., Div. of Community Corrections,
effective March 5, 2022;
(52) Resignation of Tiffany D’Alessandri, Certified Social Worker, Div. of Youth Services, effective
March 18, 2022; and,
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(53) Resignation of Carl Whitson, Fire Recruit, Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective
March 14, 2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Clerk - Communication for Mayor 4.14.22

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Received and FiledUrban County Council4/14/2022 1

(1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Debora Kyle, Customer Service Specialist, Grade 510N,

$17.111 hourly in the Div. of LexCall, effective April 4, 2022;

(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jermaine Harris, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N,

$17.048 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 11, 2022;

(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Tamara Hernandez-Serrano, Equipment Operator, Grade

510N, $17.352 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 18, 2022;

(4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Robert Miller, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N,

$15.864 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 11, 2022;

(5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Eddie Martin, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N,

$15.437 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 11, 2022;

(6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Christopher Cummins, Engineering Technician Principal,

Grade 518N, $27.683 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective March 28, 2022;

(7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jeffinisha Cobb, Billing Specialist, Grade 516N, $22.083

hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective April 25, 2022;

(8) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Samuel Futia, Engineering Technician Sr., Grade 516N,

$23.882 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective April 11, 2022;

(9) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Adam Daugherty, Treatment Plant Operator, Grade 515N,

$21.398 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective April 11, 2022;

(10)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Conner Steele, Arborist Technician, Grade 515N, $20.500

hourly in the Div. of Environmental Services, effective April 11, 2022;

(11)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Michael Cravens, Managing Attorney, Grade 534E,

$3,953.44 biweekly in the Dept. of Law, effective May 9, 2022;

(12)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Evan Thompson, Attorney Sr., Grade 528E, $2,950.16

biweekly in the Dept. of Law, effective May 9, 2022;

(13)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Mahala Smith, Telecommunicator Sr., Grade 517N, $22.831

hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective March 14, 2022;

(14)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Ashley Spicer, Telecommunicator Sr., Grade 517N, $21.705

hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911,effective May 9, 2022;

(15)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Vanessa Israel, Community Reentry Coordinator, Grade

519E, $1,901.68 biweekly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 11, 2022;
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(16)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Tammie Stidham, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N,

$18.137 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 11, 2022;

(17)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Joshua Roberts, Administrative Specialist Principal, Grade

518E, $1,811.12 biweekly in the Div. of Police, effective March 28, 2022;

(18)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jason Morgan, Youth Advocacy Officer, Grade 523E,

$2,692.32 biweekly in the Dept. of Social Services, effective April 11, 2022;

(19)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Lindsay Medley, Social Worker Sr., Grade 517E, $1,857.76

biweekly in the Div. of Aging and Disability Services, effective April 11, 2022;

(20)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Robert Harris, Public Service Manager, Grade 521E,

$2,496.48 biweekly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective April 25, 2022;

(21)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of William Hamilton, Trades Supervisor, Grade 518N, $28.000

hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective March 28, 2022;

(22)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Janice Williams, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $17.111

hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective April 4, 2022;

(23)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Shannon Parker, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $17.500

hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective April 11, 2022;

(24)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Amon Trumbo, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N,

$16.763 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective March 28, 2022;

(25)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Scott Bitner, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, $19.067

hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective March 28, 2022;

(26)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Keenan Ray, Financial Coordinator, Grade 516N, $23.000

hourly in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective April 11, 2022;

(27)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Richard Sheehy, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N,

$18.640 hourly in the Div. of Planning, effective April 11, 2022;

(28)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Kanika Persley, Family Court Services Specialist, Grade 516N, $24.039

hourly in the Office of Circuit Judges, effective May 16, 2022;

(29)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Eliot Gleeson, Public Works Apprentice, Grade 504N, $15.347 hourly in

the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 4, 2022;

(30)Sworn Reinstatement of Jacob Oliver, Police Officer, Grade 311N, $25.721 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective

March 28, 2022;

(31)Classified Civil Service Voluntary Demotion of Amanda Shaffer, Telecommunicator Sr., Grade 517N, $23.326

hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective March 28, 2022;

(32)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment to the Office of the Urban County Council Sharon Murphy, Aide to

Council, Grade 518E, $2,653.92 biweekly in the Office of the Urban County Council, effective March 29, 2022;

(33)Classified Civil Service Temporary Appointment of James Duff, Public Service Supervisor, Grade 514N, $21.113

hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective March 21, 2022;

(34)Termination of Crystal Hayes, Telecommunicator, Div. of Enhanced 911, effective March 2, 2022;
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(35)Termination of Terrance Jackson, Resource Recovery Operator, Div. of Waste Management, effective March 16,

2022;

(36)Resignation of Charles Napier, Security Officer, Dept. of Public Safety, effective March 20, 2022;

(37)Resignation of Willis Barnett, Public Service Supr., Div. of Water Quality, effective March 11, 2022;

(38)Resignation of Judith Cox, Telecommunicator Sr., Div. of Enhanced 911, effective March 20, 2022;

(39)Resignation of Dawnrisha Talbott, Edu. Program Aide, Div. of Youth Services, March 18, 2022;

(40)Resignation of Calvin Mattox, Police Officer, Div. of Police, effective March 10, 2022;

(41)Resignation of Grace Coy, Planning Tech., Chief Development Officer, effective March 25, 2022;

(42)Resignation of David Walker, Trades Worker Sr., Div. of Streets and Roads, effective March 16, 2022;

(43)Resignation of Matthew DeMent, Police Officer, Div. of Police, effective March 17, 2022;

(44)Resignation of Lucas Shelton, Corrections Officer, Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 8, 2022;

(45)Resignation of Monyreth Thachan, Corrections Officer, Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 6, 2022;

(46)Resignation of Jeffrey Welch, Resource Recovery Operator, Div. of Waste Management, effective March 21, 2022;

(47)Resignation of Charles Covington, Public Service Worker, Div. of Waste Mangement, effective March 13, 2022;

(48)Resignation of Christopher Cooper, Grants Administrative Aide, Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective

March 10, 2022;

(49)Resignation of Kathryn Porritt, Accountant, Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective March 11, 2022;

(50)Resignation of John Myles, Corrections Officer, Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 5, 2022;

(51)Resignation of William Whitlock, Skilled Trades Worker Sr., Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 5,

2022;

(52)Resignation of Tiffany D’Alessandri, Certified Social Worker, Div. of Youth Services, effective March 18, 2022; and,

(53)Resignation of Carl Whitson, Fire Recruit, Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective March 14, 2022.
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